

## Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting November 8, 2024 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Wendy Greyeyes, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: NNHRC Conference Room

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal: October 15, 2024, Special Meeting.
- 5. Receive Reports:
  - A. REPORT ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024, VOTING ON NAVAJO NATION IN ARIZONA. Presentation by *Native Vote* Organization.
  - B. REPORT ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024, VOTING ON NAVAJO NATION IN NEW MEXICO. Presentation by *Observe New Mexico Elections* Organization.
  - C. REPORT ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024, VOTING ON NAVAJO NATION IN UTAH. Presentation by *Rural Utah Project/Stewardship Utah* Organization.
  - D. QUARTER REPORT ON THE NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS. Presentations by Cheryl Walters, *Human Rights Investigator*, and Elise Benally, *Office Assistant*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
  - E. REPORT ON THE MEETING WITH CITY OF FLAGSTAFF. Presentation by Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

## 7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Proposal to Amend the New Mexico Constitution for New Mexico Citizens to vote on establishing the Independent Redistricting Commission.
- B. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Proposal to have the Diné Bizaad is the Official Language of the Navajo Nation.
- C. RESOLUTION: Supporting and Authorizing the Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission to Continue providing Administrative Support to the *Luce Indigenous Knowledge Fellowship* to its Completion.
- D. DISCUSSION: Setting the 2024-2028 Commissioners Strategy Session.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.